Official Basketball Box Score -- Game Totals -- Final Statistics
Newaygo High School vs Detroit Country Day
4/7/21 3:00 PM at Van Andel Arena

Newaygo High School 55 = 21-1

Total 3-Ptr Rebounds
## Player FG-FGA|FG-FGA| FT-FTA | Off Def Tot| PF TP| A TO Blk Stl| Min
10 Lily Ruehmeier f| 3-6 0-0 0-2 0O 1 1 2 6/ 5 0 0 1| 30
11 Kayla Fisk £l 2-7 0-0 0-0 1 2 3| 1 4 0 1 0 0| 22
14 Emmerson Goodin fl 6-11 0-0 3-6 6 3 99 4 151 1 1 O o0 23
33 Jaylee Long c| 3-12 1-4 4-4 1 2 3 1 11 5 O O 4| 32
13 Jaxi Long g| 3-8 1-2 5-7 0O 3 3/ 0 12 3 1 1 3| 32
05 Anna Brummel 3-8 1-5 0-0 1 1 2| 1 71 1 O O 3| 16
12 Grace Painter 0-0 0-0 0-0 O O 0] O 0O 0O 0 0 O 1
23 Lily Swinehart 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 O 1| 1 O O 0 0O O 4
Team 4 4 8
Totals 20-52 | 3-11 |12-19|14 16 30|10 5515 3 1 111|160
1st - FG %: 4-13  30.8% 2nd: 7-15  46.7% 3rd: 5-15 33.3% 4th: 4-9  44.4%  Game: 20-52 38.5% Deadball
3FG %: 0-0 0.0% 2-5  40.0% 0-2 0.0% 1-4  25.0% 3-11  27.3% Rebounds
FT %: 2-2 100.0% 1-1 100.0% 2-4  50.0% 7-12  58.3% 12-19 63.2% 4
Detroit Country Day 39 =« 15-3
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds
## Player FG-FGA|FG-FGA| FT-FTA | Off Def Tot| PF TP| A TO Blk Stl| Min
32 Chelsea Abulu f| 1-5 0-0 1-4 |15 3 18| 4 3] 1 2 4 0] 29
04 Emma Arico g| 7-15 2-6 2-4 3 4 7/ 3 18/ 2 5 0 0| 31
11 Jaidyn Elam g| 3-13 0-6 2-2 2 9 11| 5 8 2 4 1 1| 25
14 Peja Liles g| O-1 0-0 0-0 0O 2 21 0 O 1 3 1 0| 24
21 Aysia Yokely g| 3-15 | 2-10 0-0 1 3 4| 4 8 1 4 1 0] 25
oo Victoria Miller 1-3 0-0 0-0 2 0 2 1 2l 1 1 0 0| 26
Team O 0O O
Totals 15-52 | 4-22 5-10 |23 21 44(17 39| 8 19 7 1| 160
1st- FG %: 4-14 28.6% 2nd: 4-10 40.0% 3rd: 5-15 33.3% 4th: 2-13  15.4%  Game: 15-52 28.8% Deadball
3FG %: 0-4 0.0% 2-4  50.0% 2-7  28.6% 0-7 0.0% 4-22  18.2% Rebounds
FT %: 0-0 0.0% 2-4  50.0% 2-2  100.0% 1-4  25.0% 5-10 50.0% 3
Officials: Willie Godfrey, Bruce Moore, Timothy Rizor
Technical fouls: Newaygo High School-None. Detroit Country Day-None.
Attendance:
Score by periods 1st | 2nd | 3rd | 4th Total In Off 2nd Fast
Newaygo High School 101 17 | 12 | 16 55 Points Paint T/O Chance Break Bench
‘ NEWAYG 22 22 14 2 7
Detroit Country Day 8 [12 14| 5 39 DCD 16 4 9 4 >

Score tied - 4 times.
Lead changed - 5 times.

Last FG - NEWAYGO 4th-01:16, DCD 4th-06:59.
Largest lead - NEWAYGO by 17 4th-01:16, DCD by 4 1st-05:55.
NEWAYGO led for 21:18. DCD led for 07:18. Game was tied for 03:24.



Newaygo High School vs Detroit Country Day

4/7/21 3:00 PM at Van Andel Arena
1st PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 1)

Time Score Margi HOME/VISITOR

Time Score Margi HOME/VISITOR

07:3
07:3
07:2
07:1
06:5
06:5
06:4
06:4
06:4
06:4
06:1
05:5
05:5
05:5
05:2
05:1
05:1
05:1
05:0
05:0
05:0
04:5
04:5
04:5
04:5
04:4
04:2
04:2
04:2
04:1
04:1
04:1
04:.0
03:4
03:4
03:4
03:3
03:3
03:1
03:1
03:0
03:.0
02:5
02:5
02:3
02:3
02:3
02:3
02:2
02:2
02:2
02:2
02:2
02:1
02:1
02:1
01:5
01:5
01:5
01:5
01:4
01:4
01:3
01:3
01:3
01:3
01:3
01:3
01:3

2-0

2-2

4-2

6-2

6-3
6-4

8-6

H2

T1
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H4

H3
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H4

H2
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MISSED LAYUP by Lily Ruehmeier
REBOUND (DEF) by Chelsea Abulu
TURNOVR by Emma Arico

TURNOVR by Kayla Fisk
MISSED 3 PTR by Jaidyn Elam
REBOUND (OFF) by Chelsea Abulu
GOOD! JUMPER by Emma Arico
ASSIST by Chelsea Abulu

GOOD! LAYUP by Emmerson Goodin [PNT]

ASSIST by Lily Ruehmeier
GOOD! LAYUP by Emma Arico [PNT]

TURNOVR by Jaxi Long
STEAL by Jaidyn Elam
GOOD! LAYUP by Jaidyn Elam [FB/PNT]
FOUL by Aysia Yokely (P1T1)

MISSED LAYUP by Jaylee Long
BLOCK by Peja Liles

REBOUND (OFF) by Emmerson Goodin

MISSED LAYUP by Emmerson Goodin

REBOUND (OFF) by Emmerson Goodin

TURNOVR by Emmerson Goodin
MISSED 3 PTR by Aysia Yokely
REBOUND (OFF) by Emma Arico
SUB IN : Victoria Miller
SUB OUT: Emma Arico
TURNOVR by Aysia Yokely
FOUL by Chelsea Abulu (P1T2)

GOOD! FT SHOT by Emmerson Goodin

GOOD! FT SHOT by Emmerson Goodin
TIMEOUT TEAM
SUB IN : Emma Arico
SUB OUT: Peja Liles
GOOD! LAYUP by Emma Arico [PNT]

MISSED LAYUP by Emmerson Goodin

REBOUND (OFF) by Kayla Fisk

GOOD! LAYUP by Kayla Fisk [PNT]
MISSED 3 PTR by Jaidyn Elam

REBOUND (DEF) by Jaxi Long

MISSED LAYUP by Jaylee Long
REBOUND (DEF) by Chelsea Abulu
TURNOVR by Chelsea Abulu

STEAL by Jaylee Long

MISSED JUMPER by Jaxi Long
REBOUND (DEF) by Emma Arico
MISSED JUMPER by Aysia Yokely
REBOUND (OFF) by Aysia Yokely
MISSED LAYUP by Jaidyn Elam
REBOUND (OFF) by Chelsea Abulu
MISSED LAYUP by Chelsea Abulu
REBOUND (OFF) by Jaidyn Elam

FOUL by Lily Ruehmeier (P1T1)
MISSED 3 PTR by Jaidyn Elam

REBOUND (DEF) by Kayla Fisk
FOUL by Aysia Yokely (P2T3)

SUB IN : Peja Liles
SUB OUT: Aysia Yokely

MISSED LAYUP by Emmerson Goodin
BLOCK by Chelsea Abulu
REBOUND (DEF) by Peja Liles

FOUL by Emmerson Goodin (P1T2)
MISSED JUMPER by Peja Liles

REBOUND (DEF) by Emmerson Goodin

MISSED LAYUP by Jaxi Long
BLOCK by Chelsea Abulu

REBOUND (OFF) by (TEAM)

SUB IN : Anna Brummel

SUB OUT: Lily Ruehmeier

GOOD! JUMPER by Anna Brummel

ASSIST by Emmerson Goodin

01:1
01:1
01:1
01:0
01:.0
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00:5
00:5
00:3
00:3
00:1
00:1
00:.0
00:0

8-10

V2

1st period-only Paint T/O
Newaygo High School 4 4 4 0
Detroit Country Day 6 4 2 2

SUB IN : Lily Ruehmeier

SUB OUT: Emmerson Goodin
TURNOVR by Emma Arico

STEAL by Jaxi Long

MISSED LAYUP by Jaylee Long
REBOUND (DEF) by Jaidyn Elam
FOUL by Jaidyn Elam (P1T4)
TURNOVR by Jaidyn Elam

GOOD! JUMPER by Kayla Fisk

ASSIST by Lily Ruehmeier
MISSED JUMPER by Emma Arico
REBOUND (OFF) by Chelsea Abulu
MISSED JUMPER by Chelsea Abulu

REBOUND (DEF) by Jaxi Long

In Off 2nd Fast
Chance Break

Bench

0



Newaygo High School vs Detroit Country Day

4/7/21 3:00 PM at Van Andel Arena
2nd PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 1)
Time Score Margi HOME/VISITOR

Time Score Margi HOME/VISITOR
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17-22

17-23

18-23

18-25
20-25

T3

H3

H1

H2

Vi
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V5

V7
V5

SUB IN : Anna Brummel

SUB OUT: Kayla Fisk
SUB IN : Victoria Miller
SUB OUT: Aysia Yokely
GOOD! JUMPER by Emma Arico
ASSIST by Victoria Miller

MISSED 3 PTR by Anna Brummel
REBOUND (DEF) by Peja Liles
GOOD! 3 PTR by Emma Arico
ASSIST by Peja Liles

GOOD! JUMPER by Anna Brummel

ASSIST by Jaxi Long
TURNOVR by Emma Arico

STEAL by Jaylee Long

MISSED 3 PTR by Anna Brummel
REBOUND (DEF) by Jaidyn Elam

FOUL by Emmerson Goodin (P2T3)
GOOD! FT SHOT by Emma Arico
MISSED FT SHOT by Emma Arico

REBOUND (DEF) by Lily Ruehmeier

SUB IN : Kayla Fisk

SUB OUT: Emmerson Goodin

GOOD! 3 PTR by Jaylee Long

ASSIST by Jaxi Long

FOUL by Anna Brummel (P1T4)
GOOD! 3 PTR by Emma Arico
ASSIST by Jaidyn Elam

MISSED LAYUP by Kayla Fisk
BLOCK by Chelsea Abulu
REBOUND (DEF) by Emma Arico
MISSED 3 PTR by Jaidyn Elam

REBOUND (DEF) by (TEAM)

SUB IN : Lily Swinehart

SUB OUT: Anna Brummel

GOOD! 3 PTR by Jaxi Long

ASSIST by Lily Ruehmeier
TURNOVR by Jaidyn Elam

STEAL by Jaxi Long

MISSED LAYUP by Jaxi Long

REBOUND (OFF) by (TEAM)

GOOD! JUMPER by Lily Ruehmeier

ASSIST by Jaylee Long
TURNOVR by Emma Arico

STEAL by Lily Ruehmeier

GOOD! JUMPER by Jaxi Long
FOUL by Jaidyn Elam (P2T5)

GOOD! FT SHOT by Jaxi Long
MISSED LAYUP by Chelsea Abulu
REBOUND (OFF) by Emma Arico
MISSED JUMPER by Victoria Miller
REBOUND (OFF) by Chelsea Abulu
SUB IN : Aysia Yokely
SUB OUT: Jaidyn Elam
MISSED LAYUP by Emma Arico
REBOUND (OFF) by Chelsea Abulu

FOUL by Lily Swinehart (P1T5)
MISSED FT SHOT by Chelsea Abulu
REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)
GOOD! FT SHOT by Chelsea Abulu

MISSED 3 PTR by Jaylee Long

REBOUND (OFF) by Lily Swinehart

SUB IN : Anna Brummel

SUB OUT: Lily Swinehart

MISSED JUMPER by Jaylee Long
REBOUND (DEF) by Chelsea Abulu
TURNOVR by Chelsea Abulu

STEAL by Jaylee Long

GOOD! LAYUP by Jaylee Long [PNT]
GOOD! JUMPER by Aysia Yokely [PNT]

01:0 20-27 V7 GOOD! LAYUP by Jaxi Long [PNT]
00:5 TURNOVR by Peja Liles
00:4 MISSED JUMPER by Kayla Fisk
00:4 REBOUND (OFF) by Anna Brummel
00:3 MISSED JUMPER by Kayla Fisk
00:3 BLOCK by Chelsea Abulu
00:3 REBOUND (DEF) by Aysia Yokely
00:3 MISSED LAYUP by Aysia Yokely
00:3 REBOUND (OFF) by Chelsea Abulu
00:0 MISSED 3 PTR by Aysia Yokely
00:0 REBOUND (DEF) by Jaylee Long
In Off 2nd Fast
2nd period-only Paint T/O Chance Break
Newaygo High School 4 7 2 0
Detroit Country Day 2 0 1 0

Bench
2
0



Newaygo High School vs Detroit Country Day
4/7/21 3:00 PM at Van Andel Arena

3rd PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 1)
Time Score Margi HOME/VISITOR

Time Score Margi HOME/VISITOR
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04:3
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04:1
03:5
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V8

MISSED 3 PTR by Aysia Yokely
REBOUND (OFF) by Jaidyn Elam
GOOD! LAYUP by Jaidyn Elam [PNT]
MISSED 3 PTR by Jaylee Long
REBOUND (DEF) by Jaidyn Elam
GOOD! 3 PTR by Aysia Yokely
ASSIST by Emma Arico
MISSED LAYUP by Jaylee Long
REBOUND (OFF) by Emmerson Goodin
MISSED LAYUP by Emmerson Goodin
REBOUND (OFF) by Emmerson Goodin
FOUL by Chelsea Abulu (P2T1)
MISSED FT SHOT by Lily Ruehmeier
REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)
MISSED FT SHOT by Lily Ruehmeier
REBOUND (DEF) by Jaidyn Elam
TURNOVR by Aysia Yokely
STEAL by Jaylee Long
MISSED JUMPER by Lily Ruehmeier
REBOUND (DEF) by Jaidyn Elam
MISSED JUMPER by Jaidyn Elam
REBOUND (OFF) by Emma Arico
GOOD! LAYUP by Emma Arico [PNT]
FOUL by Aysia Yokely (P3T2)
SUB IN : Victoria Miller
SUB OUT: Peja Liles
GOOD! LAYUP by Emmerson Goodin [PNT]
ASSIST by Jaylee Long
TIMEOUT TEAM
MISSED JUMPER by Jaidyn Elam
REBOUND (OFF) by Chelsea Abulu
MISSED 3 PTR by Emma Arico
REBOUND (DEF) by Kayla Fisk
FOUL by Chelsea Abulu (P3T3)
SUB IN : Peja Liles
SUB OUT: Chelsea Abulu
GOOD! LAYUP by Emmerson Goodin [PNT]
ASSIST by Lily Ruehmeier
MISSED LAYUP by Aysia Yokely
REBOUND (DEF) by Emmerson Goodin
GOOD! JUMPER by Lily Ruehmeier
ASSIST by Jaxi Long
MISSED 3 PTR by Aysia Yokely
BLOCK by Jaxi Long
REBOUND (DEF) by Emmerson Goodin
MISSED LAYUP by Kayla Fisk
REBOUND (DEF) by Jaidyn Elam
GOOD! LAYUP by Victoria Miller [FB/PNT]
ASSIST by Jaidyn Elam
GOOD! LAYUP by Jaylee Long [PNT]
TURNOVR by Peja Liles
SUB IN : Anna Brummel
SUB OUT: Kayla Fisk
GOOD! LAYUP by Lily Ruehmeier [PNT]
ASSIST by Anna Brummel
SUB IN : Kayla Fisk
SUB OUT: Lily Ruehmeier
FOUL by Emmerson Goodin (P3T1)
GOOD! FT SHOT by Jaidyn Elam
GOOD! FT SHOT by Jaidyn Elam
MISSED 3 PTR by Jaxi Long
REBOUND (DEF) by Jaidyn Elam
FOUL by Jaidyn Elam (P3T4)
TURNOVR by Jaidyn Elam
MISSED LAYUP by Anna Brummel
REBOUND (OFF) by Jaylee Long
FOUL by Aysia Yokely (P4T5)
GOOD! FT SHOT by Jaylee Long
GOOD! FT SHOT by Jaylee Long
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34-39

3rd period-only Paint
Newaygo High School 8 4 2 0 0

V5

SUB IN : Lily Ruehmeier
SUB OUT: Emmerson Goodin
SUB IN : Chelsea Abulu
SUB OUT: Peja Liles
GOOD! 3 PTR by Aysia Yokely
ASSIST by Emma Arico
MISSED LAYUP by Jaxi Long
REBOUND (DEF) by Jaidyn Elam
FOUL by Kayla Fisk (P1T2)
SUB IN : Emmerson Goodin
SUB OUT: Kayla Fisk
MISSED 3 PTR by Jaidyn Elam
REBOUND (OFF) by Chelsea Abulu
MISSED 3 PTR by Aysia Yokely
REBOUND (DEF) by Jaylee Long
MISSED JUMPER by Lily Ruehmeier
REBOUND (OFF) by Emmerson Goodin
MISSED JUMPER by Emmerson Goodin
BLOCK by Jaidyn Elam
REBOUND (DEF) by Emma Arico
SUB IN : Kayla Fisk
SUB OUT: Anna Brummel
MISSED JUMPER by Emma Arico
REBOUND (OFF) by Chelsea Abulu
MISSED JUMPER by Victoria Miller
REBOUND (DEF) by (TEAM)

In Off
T/O

2nd Fast

Chance Break Bench

Detroit Country Day 6 0 4 2 2



Newaygo High School vs Detroit Country Day
4/7/21 3:00 PM at Van Andel Arena

4th PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 1)
Time Score Margi HOME/VISITOR

Time Score Margi HOME/VISITOR
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05:4
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05:1
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04:5
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04:2
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04:2
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04:2
04:2
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04:1
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03:5
03:5
03:3
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02:2
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38-50 V12
38-51 V13

SUB IN : Victoria Miller
SUB OUT: Peja Liles
MISSED LAYUP by Jaidyn Elam
REBOUND (OFF) by Chelsea Abulu
MISSED 3 PTR by Emma Arico
REBOUND (OFF) by Victoria Miller
MISSED 3 PTR by Aysia Yokely
REBOUND (OFF) by Chelsea Abulu
GOOD! LAYUP by Chelsea Abulu [PNT]
MISSED JUMPER by Kayla Fisk
REBOUND (DEF) by Jaidyn Elam
TURNOVR by Jaidyn Elam
MISSED 3 PTR by Jaylee Long
REBOUND (DEF) by Aysia Yokely
GOOD! JUMPER by Jaidyn Elam
ASSIST by Aysia Yokely
FOUL by Emma Arico (P1T6)
SUB IN : Anna Brummel
SUB OUT: Kayla Fisk
FOUL by Jaidyn Elam (P4T7)
GOOD! FT SHOT by Jaylee Long
GOOD! FT SHOT by Jaylee Long
MISSED LAYUP by Chelsea Abulu
REBOUND (OFF) by Chelsea Abulu
FOUL by Lily Ruehmeier (P2T3)
MISSED FT SHOT by Chelsea Abulu
REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)
MISSED FT SHOT by Chelsea Abulu
REBOUND (DEF) by (TEAM)
MISSED JUMPER by Jaylee Long
REBOUND (OFF) by (TEAM)
GOOD! 3 PTR by Anna Brummel
ASSIST by Jaylee Long
MISSED 3 PTR by Jaidyn Elam
REBOUND (DEF) by Anna Brummel
GOOD! LAYUP by Emmerson Goodin [FB/PNT]
ASSIST by Jaylee Long
TIMEOUT TEAM
MISSED 3 PTR by Emma Arico
REBOUND (DEF) by Jaxi Long
MISSED 3 PTR by Anna Brummel
BLOCK by Aysia Yokely
REBOUND (OFF) by Emmerson Goodin
FOUL by Jaidyn Elam (P5T8)
GOOD! FT SHOT by Emmerson Goodin
MISSED FT SHOT by Emmerson Goodin
REBOUND (DEF) by Aysia Yokely
SUB IN : Peja Liles
SUB OUT: Jaidyn Elam
MISSED JUMPER by Aysia Yokely
REBOUND (OFF) by Chelsea Abulu
MISSED 3 PTR by Aysia Yokely
REBOUND (OFF) by Victoria Miller
TURNOVR by Victoria Miller
STEAL by Jaxi Long
MISSED 3 PTR by Anna Brummel
REBOUND (OFF) by (TEAM)
GOOD! LAYUP by Emmerson Goodin [PNT]
ASSIST by Lily Ruehmeier
TURNOVR by Aysia Yokely
STEAL by Anna Brummel
FOUL by Emma Arico (P2T9)
GOOD! FT SHOT by Jaxi Long
GOOD! FT SHOT by Jaxi Long
TURNOVR by Emma Arico
STEAL by Anna Brummel
FOUL by Chelsea Abulu (P4T10)
MISSED FT SHOT by Emmerson Goodin
REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)
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02:1
02:1
02:.0
02:.0
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01:4
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01:3
01:3
01:2
01:1
01:1
00:5
00:5
00:5
00:5
00:5
00:5
00:5
00:5

38-52

38-53

38-55

39-55

4th period-only Paint

V14

V15

V17

V 16

TIMEOUT TEAM

MISSED FT SHOT by Emmerson Goodin
REBOUND (DEF) by Emma Arico
MISSED 3 PTR by Aysia Yokely
REBOUND (OFF) by Chelsea Abulu
MISSED JUMPER by Emma Arico
REBOUND (OFF) by Chelsea Abulu

FOUL by Emmerson Goodin (P4T4)
MISSED 3 PTR by Emma Arico

REBOUND (DEF) by (TEAM)
FOUL by Emma Arico (P3T11)

MISSED FT SHOT by Jaxi Long

REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)

GOOD! FT SHOT by Jaxi Long
TURNOVR by Aysia Yokely

STEAL by Anna Brummel
FOUL by Victoria Miller (P1T12)

MISSED FT SHOT by Jaxi Long

REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)

GOOD! FT SHOT by Jaxi Long
TURNOVR by Peja Liles

GOOD! LAYUP by Emmerson Goodin [PNT]

ASSIST by Jaylee Long

FOUL by Jaylee Long (P1T5)
MISSED FT SHOT by Emma Arico
REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)
GOOD! FT SHOT by Emma Arico

SUB IN : Lily Swinehart

SUB IN : Grace Painter

SUB OUT: Lily Ruehmeier

SUB OUT: Anna Brummel

In Off
T/O

2nd Fast

Chance Break Bench

Newaygo High School 6 7 6 2 3
Detroit Country Day 2 0 2 0 0
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